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INTROD(JCT ION 

June 1985 

The production of crude petroleum and 
equivalent hydrocarbons during June 1985 
amounted to 7 366 800P cubic metres compared 
to 7 419 000 cubic metres in 1984, a de-
crease of 0.7%. 

The disposition of Canadian crude and 
equivalent for June 1985 is as follows: 5.44 
millions of cubic metres (73.8%) were sent 
to Canadian refineries and 2.01 millions of 
cubic metres (27.3%) were exported.The 1.1% 
difference between supply and sales is 
accounted for by inventory change, industry 
own use, etc. Imported crude for the same 
period amounted to 1.66 millions of cubic 
metres. 

Natural gas net new production increased 
6.9% to 7 430.4P millions of cubic metres 
from 6 953.0 millions of cubic metres in 
June 1984. 

The disposition of natural gas for June 
19F35 is as follows: 1 592.0 millions of 
cubic metres were net deliveries to storage 
and injection operations; 1 377.8 millions 
of cubic metres were used, and unaccounted 
for in fields and processing plants; 1 762.9 
millions of cubic metres were exported; 
2 650.4 millions of cubic metres were sold 
to ultimate customers in Canada. The remain-
ing difference of 47.3 millions of cubic 
metres between production and disposition 
was accounted for by other deliveries, pipe 
line fuel, losses and line pack fluctua-
tions. 

Juin 1985 

En juin 1985, Ia production de pétrole brut et 
d'hydrocarbures equivalents s'est élevée 
7 366 800P metres cubes compare h 7 419 000 
metres cubes en juin 1984, gait une diminution de 
0.7%. 

L'utilisation de pétrole brut canadien et 
d'équivalents mu cours du mois juin 1985 se 
répartit de la maniere suivante: 5.44 millions de 
metres cubes (73.8%) destinés aux raffineries 
canadiennes et 2.01 millions de metres cubes 
(27.3%) destinés h l'exportation. La difference 
de 1.1 10 entre i'approvisionnement et l'utilisa-
tion provient des variations des stocks, de is 
consommation par l'industrie pétroliere, etc. 
Les importations de pétrole brut se sont élevées, 
mu cours de la seine période b 1.66 millions de 
metres cubes. 

La production originale nette de gaz naturel a 
augmenté de 6.9% passant b 7 430.4P millions de 
metres cubes de 6 953.0 millions de metres cubes 
en juin 1984. 

Au cours juin 1985, l'utilisation de gaz 
naturel a été le suivant: 1 592.0 millions de 
metres cubes ant été absorbés par le stockage et 
l'injection; 1 377.8 millions de metres cubes ant 
été utilisés sur les chantiers at dans les usines 
de traitement; 1 762.9 millions de metres cubes 
ant été exportés et 2 650.4 millions de metres 
cubes ant été vendus aux consommateurs canadiens. 
La difference entre la production et l'utilisa-
tion soit 47.3 millions de metres cubes, repré-
sente d'autres livraisons, le carburant utilisé 
par les pipe-lines, lea pertes dans les pipelines 
et lea fluctuations de pression dans les réseaux. 
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TABLE 1. Field and Plant Prsxl,etion of liquid Hydrocarbons, Natural Gas and Sulphur, by Nonth .id Provioce, 19l15 

Total yearto.date 3anusry February 

Totel cirulattf Janajer FAsrier 

1984 1985 

March 	 April 	 May 

More 	 Avril 	 Mai 

New Brsaiawick 

1 	Crude oil 105 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
2 	Natural gas 1063 0.7 .. 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.19 0.i 

Ibtario 

3 	Crude oil 103.3 539r 61.09 7.4 6.7 7.5 9.09  9.2 
4 	Natural qas 1063 262.0 .. 43.7 37.2 39.9 39.4 42.4 

Manitoba 

S 	Crude oil 103.3 450.5r 469.49 68.8 63.5 69.1 64.q 69.8 

SacatcIsewan 

6 	Crude oil 103a3  6 097•7r 6 390.09 7896r 820.5 886.8 897.8P 980.0 
7 	Condensate " 6.Or 7.80 1.1p 1.29 0.99 1.09 
8 	Pentanes plus 2r 10.9P 1.39 1.SP 1.ZP LiP 1.88 
9 	Propane 42.3 43.31 )  6.29 5.79 6.09 6.5P 7.0 

10 	Butanes " 26.0 27.SP 4 • 4P 3.59 4.00 37P 3.98 
11 	Ethane ' 32.4 33.69 5.09 4.29 4.8P 45 1' 5010  

12 	Total liquid hydrocarbons 6 213.0r 6 513.19 807.89 836.69 903.79 915.2P 998.90 

13 	Natural gas 106.3  672.5 .. 177.8 166.7 167.0 136.9 113,6 

&lrta 

14 	Crude oil 10 3,r3  40 869.9r 40 347.69  5 912.8 5 425.9 6 209.2 5 598.7 5 	971,', 
15 	Condensate " 81.5 95.113  16.4 13.8 17,7 12.9 1,5 
16 	Pentanes plus " 2 9734r 3 249.51' 505.3 484.3 509.4 461.9 457,1 
17 	Propane " 2 909.0r 2 975,39 483.6 456.4 478.6 420.2 391.8 
18 	8utanem " 1 	781,8r 1 	811.60 290.3 266.2 283.1 258.2 247.5 
19 	Ethane " 3 268.4r 3 47669 622.9 516.3 547.6 511.3 475.4 

20 	Total liquid hydrocarbons 51 890.or 51 955,5P 7 831.3 7 162.9 8 045.6 1 263.2 7 507.0 

21 	Natural gas 106.5  35483.0 .. 6874.0 6507.9 6256.0 5427.6 5132.0 
22 	Sulphur M.T. 2 858 000 2 968 1319 494 000 423 ()()r 450 474 400 668 414 400 

Britiah Col,,.bia 

23 	Crude oil 10 303 1 224•5r 1127.29 115.9 156.4 173.0 155.1 153.6 
24 	Condensate ' 11.3r 7.39 1.6 1.7 1.1 0.9 0.4 
25 	Pentanes plus 708r 72.19 16.1 11.3 12.1 5.7 4.8 
26 	Propane 33.2r 29.29 5.3 4.6 5.3 3.6 2.2 
27 	Butw,ea 0 460r 37.69 6.8 5.2 6.5 4.5 3.4 

28 	Total Iquid hydrocarbona 1 	585•6r 1 273.49 205.7 179.2 198.0 169.8 164.4 

29 	Natural gas 106m3 3 7485r .. 963.0 785.4 690.7 494.6 364.7 
30 	Sulphur M.T. 154 727r 132 1229 77 456 32 270r 23 445 17 892 11 	918 

Northwest Territories 

71 	Crude oil 10 3 m 3  97.2 481.5P 14.9 22.4 64.8 78.3 87.0 
32 	Natural gas 1063 106.6 .. 21.7 20.4 23.5 25.5 23.8 

CANAIM 

73 	Crude oil 103.3 48 789.51 48 876.79 6 969.4P 6 49549 7 410.4 6 803.8P 7 	221,1P 
34 	Condensate 98.8r 110.29 19.11 3  16.7P 19.7P 14.8P 15.19 
75 	Pentanes plus 0  3 056.8r 3332.59 522.7P 497.19 522.79 469.39 463.9P 
36 	Propane ' 2 984.5r 3 047.8P 495.19 4467P 489.9P 470.7 1 ' 401.00 
31 	Butenes 1 	859.8w 1 876.59 501.79 274.91s 293.6P 266.4P 254.89 
38 	Ethane ' 3 300.8 3 510.29 627.91 1  520.59 552.4P 515.8P 480.4P 

39 	Total liquid hydrocarbons " 60 090.2r 60 757.99 8 9359P 8 271.39 9 288.79 8 500.49  8 876.39 

40 	Natural gas 1067 40 213•3r .. 8086.5 7517.7 7177.2 6124.1 5675.8 
41 	Sulphur N.T. 7012 127r 3 100 253 551 456 455 210 473 919 418560 426 318 

Note: All the above production figures are measured at the net withdrawal level escept for natural gas which are based on the deliverlea of marketable 
gas. 

Syabols: m3 	= cubic metres. 
M.T. 	= P4etric Tonnes. 
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3A)ILEAU 1. Production des giseieente at per lea usines de treitejuent d'hydrocarbutee liquides, de qez natural at de sootra, ventilée par .ois at 
province, 1985 

June 	 July 	 August 	 Septeeber 	October 	 Sloveeber 	December 

Join 	 Juillet 	 AoQt 	 Septeabre 	Octobra 	 Novambre 	OAcembre 

Peb.reaau.-Srmavlck 

-- -- 10 3m 3  P6trole brut 	 1 
0.1 .. 106m 3  Ga, osturel 	 2 

Ontario 

10.3 10.9P 10 3m3  PAL rule brut 	 3 
43.4 45.69 106m1  Cu, naturel 	 4 

Henitmbe 

66.7 66.61' PAtrole brut 	 5 

Saskatchewan  

959 • 1P I 056.2P 10 303  PAtrole brut 	 6 
1.11) 1.3 Condensat 	 7 
1.5P 1.9P " Penteles plus 	 B 

6.09 5.9P " Propane 	 9 
4,09 3.89 " Putenes 	 10 

5.29 4.99 Ethane 	 11 

976.99 1 074.09 " Total d'hydrocerbures llqui.les 	12 

66.0 . 106 m 3 flu, natural 	 13 

Alberta 

5 635.5 5 644.UP 10 3 m 3  PAtrole brut 	 14 
9.0 11.09 Condensat 	 15 

407.3 424.OP ' Pentanea plus 	 16 

363.5 81.21) Propane 	 17 

224.2 241.99 Sutones 	 18 

384.6 418.59 ' Ethane 	 19 

7 024.9 7 120.69 Total d'hydrocarbures llquldes 	20 

4 642.0 .. i06a Ga: natural 	 21 
385 589 400 000P T.M. Soutre 	 22 

Colie-8ritwlipje 

154.5 158.79 103.3 PAtrole brut 	 23 
0.7 0.99 " Corulensat 	 24 

12.0 10.19 Pantanes plus 	 25 
4.2 4.013  Propane 	 26 
5,7 5,59 Butanes 	 27 

177.1 179.2P Total d'hydrocsrburee llquidea 	28 

314.3 .. 106m3  Gaz neturel 	 29 
5 141 4 000 T.M. Soutre 	 30 

Territoiree du Nord-Ouegt 

108.3 105.89 10 3m3 PAtrole brut 	 31 
16.4 106a 3 Cs, rrnturel 	 3? 

CANA04 

6 934,49 7 042.29 103m3  PAtrole brut 	 33 
1116P 13.29 Condensat 

420.8P 436.09 " Pentenea plus 	 35 
373.79 391.19 Propane 	 36 
233.99 251.29 Butanes 	 37 
389.89 427.49 Ethana 	 38 

1 364.29 8 557.19 " Total d'hydrocerburau liquidas 	39 

082.2 .. 106m3  Ga, natural 	 40 
390 730 404 0009 T.M. Soutre 	 41 

Nots2 bus las chitfres da production ci-dassus aunt emsurAs au nlveau de prelveeent net, B5tJt done Is Cso du gaz natural oh 	lea livraiaons de gaz 
asrehand soot utilisAea. 

Sy.boles 	3 = mbtra robe 
T.M. u lame Métrique. 
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TABLE 2. Supply and Disposition of Crude 011 and Equivalent, by Source, Canada, June 1985 

Sri t ish 
Colisobia 

T)tsrlo 	 Manitoba 	 Saskatchewan 	 Alberta 

Coloebie-
Britannique 

No. 
thousands of cubic metres milliere de metres cubes 

Supply: 

Domestic production: 
I 	Conventional crude oil 10.3 66.7 959.10 4 607.2 154.5 

2 	Synthetic crude oil - - 846.7 

3 	Esperleental crude oil - - - 181.6 

4 	Less - Returned to formation - - - - - 

5 	Tot.l 10.3 66.1 959.1P 5 655.5 154.5 

6 	Condensate - - 1.IP 9.8 0.1 

7 	Pentanes plus - - 1.50 407.3 12.0 

B 	Net withdrawals 10.3 66.7 961.70 6 052.6 167.2 

9 	Imports - - - - - 

10 	TOTAL SIWPLY 10.5 66.7 961.7P 6 052.6 161.2 

Disposition: 

Deliveries to refineries: 
11 	AtlantIc provinces - - - - 

12 	Quebec - - 124.6 363.5 - 

13 	Untario 10.3 31.1 238.6 2 049.5 - 

14 	Manitoba - - - - - 

15 	Saskatchewan - - 58.1 205.2 - 

16 	Alberta - - - 1 489.3 - 

17 	British Cal,jxbi - - - 569.3 399.4 

18 	Northwest Territories - - - - 

19 	Total to refinertea 10.5 35.1 421.3 8 616.8 189.4 

Exports: 

United States (by Petroleum 
Adeinistration Districts): 

20 	District I - - 6.3 201.0 - 

21 	District It - 12.6 562.0 937.7 - 

22 	District III - - - - - 

23 	District IV - - - 184.4 - 

24 	District V - - - 104.1 - 

25 	Total to United States - 12.6 568.3 1 427.2 - 

26 	Other countries - - - - - 

21 	Total exports - 12.6 568.3 1 421.2 - 

28 	Not inventory changes - 19.3 20.9 -10.5 -34.1 

29 	Deliveries to other purchasers - - - 0.9 
30 	Losses and adjustments - -0.3 -48.8P -41.8 11.9 

31 	TOTAL DISPE5ITIO$ 10.3 66.7 961.10 6 052.6 167.2 

(1) Conventional crude oil (heavy) 1 077.90 thousands of cubic metres. 
(2) Imports include nil thousands of cubic metres of Hid-Continental exchange and nil tho,,sands of cubic metres or Eastern Exchange. 

(3) Represents msount of crude oil delivered by pipeline at Nontreal and destined for Atlantic refineries. Refinery receipts In the Atlantic region 
will differ from this figure by oil in transit and inventory changes. 

41 Exports to United States include nil thousands of cubic metres of Mid-Continental exchange and nil thousands of cubic metres of Eastern exchange. 

Note: Sex flrij,,swirk Li tori viral 1 to 1,0 
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188LE81J 2. Approvisiovement at utiiisation, pétrole brut at hydrocarburos 6quivalents, par source, Canada, juin 1985 

Torthweat Total Total Total, 	all sources - total, toutes lea sources 
Territories Canadian rareign 

sources source, 
Current aonth Total year-to-date 

lerritoirea Total do Total de 
du Is aource Is aource Nois courant Total ctiaulatif 
Nord-Oueet canadieme &tranqbro  

1985 	1984 
NO 

thousand, or cubic metres - milliers de metros cubes 

Approvisionneeiont 

Production intërieure: 
108.3 5 906.1P - S 906.1P(1) 35 714.5P 36 362.4r Pdtrole brut couwentiorael 

- 846.7 - 846.7 5 019.7 4 091.3 Pétrole brut aynthétique 	 2 
- 181.6 - 181.6 1 	100.3 873.2 Pdtrole brut espArimeotat 	 3 
- - - - - - Mains - Repris pour 1 injection 	4 

108.3 6 9$8,8P - 6 934.4P 41 5345P 41 3269r Total 	 5 

- ii. - 11.6p 97.0P 872r Coodersat 	 6 
- 420.85' - 421.8P 2 996.SP 2 5999F Pentanes plus 

108.3 7 366.85' - 7 366.8P 44 828.OP 44 014.0 Prélkvement not 	 8 

- - 1 662.9(2) 1 662.9 6 998.9 7 5543r Ia,ortatlona 	 9 

108.3 7 366.85' 1 662.9 9 029.1P 51 826.99 51 568.3w N'PROVISIOt*I:WNT. TOTAL 	 10 

Utiiiaation, 

liuraisona aix rarrinerlea: 
- - 740.0 740.0 3 630.5 4 578.8 Provinces de l'#tlantique 	 11 
- 488.3 820.3 1 	308.4 7 601.7 9 0491r Qudber 	 12 

28.5 2 362.0 102.6 2 464.6 13 	722.8 14 548.4r Ontario 	 13 
- - - - - - Manitoba 	 14 

25.9 289.2 - 289.2 961.1 855.8 5askatchewei, 	 15 
- 1 489,3 - 1 489.3 7 932.7 8 167.6 Alberta 	 16 

36.3 794.0 - 795.0 4 149 1 5 3 978.1 Coloiue-8ritaviique 	 17 
14.7 14.7 - 14.7 87.8 83.3 Territoirea du Nord-Oue,t 	 18 

105.4 5 438.3 1 662.9 7 101.2 38 086.1 41 261.1F Total liwr4 aix rarrinerlea 	19 

(oportat ion,: 

tsts-Unls (solon lea Petrolejo 
Adoinistration Districts) 

- 207.3 - 207.3 1 418.6 1 051.8 District 1 	 20 
- 1 	512.3 - 1 	512.3 10 250.8 7 323.7 District 	II 	 21 
- - - - 148.7 - District 	III 	 22 
- 184.4 - 184.4 I 	111.5 1 073.5 District 59 	 23 
- 104.1 - 104.1 966.0 839.3 District V 	 24 
- 2 008.1(4) - 2 008 1 1 13 895.6 10 288.3 Total aus Ctata-(k,is 	 25 

- - - 13.1 71.8 Autres pay, 	 26 

- 2 008.1 - 2 008.1 13 908.7 10 360.1 (sport.tionm tot.lea 	 27 

2.9 	 -1.5 	 1.5 6.0 54.5 21.1 r Variation, nettea des stocks 	28 

- 	 0.9 	 - 0.9 5.6 16.4 Lioraison. C dautros auhetetjrs 	29 
- 	 -79.OP 	 -7.5 -86.5P -228.OP _904r Pertea at roctlrications 	 30 

108.3 	 7 366.89 	1 662.9 9 029.19 51 826.99 51 568.3' TOTAL DE LUTILISATION 	 31 

(1) Wrole brut convontlonnel (lourd) 1 077.95' milliera do metres cube,. 
(2) Los laortations coiiVrenr,ent pas do sillier, de metros cubea do pAtrolo brut our ldcflange du continent central at pea do milliers do mCtrea cubes 

our tdchanqe de loot. 
(3) RoprAsento Is montant do pAtrolo brut livré per pipeline C MantrAsI at doatlné aua provinces do lAtlentiquo. Los errivmqoa do ces rarrinories vont 

touterois diffdrer do ce chiffre par to p4trolo an transit at lea variations des ineenteirea. 
(4) los exportation, eus tats-l4,is co,rennent pes do .illiore de eAtres cubs do p8trole brut our l'échanqo du continent central at paa do milliors do 

aktree cubes our léchanqe do lest. 
Not., Nothros infiaes pour 1. Nouveau Brtnowick. 
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TABLE 3. Supply and Disposition of Natural Gas, by Source, Canada, 3w,. 1965 

Other 	 British 
Provinces 	 Colusbia 

Ontario 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 

Autres 	 Colombia- 
Provinces 	 Britannique 

No. 
millions of cuboc mains at 101.325 kilopascsla and 15 0C 

FIELD AND PRocESsING PLANTS 

Staply: 
1 	Gross new production 0.3 43.4 174.9P 7 016.0 374.2(1) 
2 	Less - Field flared and waste - - 18.0 171.9 5.9 
3 	Not new production 0.3 43.4 156.9P 6 844.1 368.3 
4 	Lees - Injected and stored - - - 967.9 2.3 

5 	Net withdrawals 0.3 43.4 156.90 5 876.2 366.0 

Disposition: 
6 	Field disposition and uses - - 17.7 89.6 8.9 
7 	Cat hering system disposition and uses - - 3.2 53.2 - 

Processing plant disposit:on and uses: 

8 	Processing shrinkage - - 3.0 819.8(2) 20.1 
9 	Othar disposition and uses - - 12.0 295.5(3) 22.1 

10 	Adjustment - - 55.0 -23.7 11.6 
11 	1)elivmniee of marketable gsa 0.3 43.4 66.0 4 642.0 314.3 

12 	TOTAL DISPOSITION 0.3 43.4 156.99 5 876.2 366.0 

GAS WILITI{S 

Supply: 
13 Total of sarketable gas 	0.3 43.4 66.0 4 642.0 314.3 
14 Receipts from distributor storage 	- - - 57.6 - 

15 Imports 	 - - - - - 

IA Other reveipts(4) 	 - 22.4 - - 

17 Total supply of .arkrtthle gem 	0.3 65.8 66.0 4 699.6 314.3 

Disposition: 
Sales: 

18 New Brunswick 	 0.1 - - - - 

19 Quebec 	 0.2 - - 276.1 - 

20 I,tanio 	 - 62.9 - 877.2 - 

21 Manitoba 	 - - - 71.6 - 

22 Saskatchewan 	 - - 35.0 90.5 - 

23 Alberta 	 - - - 962.7 - 

24 British Col,ia 	 - - - 19.6 238.0 
25 Northwest Territories 	 - - - - 

26 Total sales 	 0.3 62.9 35.0 2 297.7 238.0 

27 Exports 	 - - - 1 686.9 76.0 
28 Other delivenies(4,5) 	 - - - 0.2 
29 Deliveries to distributor storage 	- - 16.7 660.4 2.3 

30 Line pack fluctuation 	 - - -3.5 0.2 0.9 
31 Pipeline fuel 	 - 0.2 5.3 131.9 6.2 
32 Pipeline losses. etc. 	 - 2.7 12.5 -77.7 9.1 

33 TOTAL DISPOSUION OF NAGTA8LE GAS 	0.3 65.8 66.0 4 699.6 314.3 

(1)  Includes 	6.0 millions 	cubic metres 	produced 	from 	the Pointed Mountain 	field 	located 	In the Northwest 	Territories. 	This gas 	Is transferred to 
British Colubia for processing and disposal. 

(2)  Includes 168.4 millions of cubic metres of reprocessing plant shrInkage. 
(3)  Includes 2.0 millions of cubic metres of reprocessing plant flared and 24.3 millions cubic metres of reprocessing plant fuel. 

(4)  Includes peek shaving, enrichment and lhited Statew natural gas in transit in Canada. 
(5)  Direct deliveries for industrial consunption and miscellaneous utility deliveries. 
Note: Saskatchewan totals, lines 2 to 9, are estimated. 

Other provinces include New Brunswick and Quebec. 
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TNII.[AU 3. Approvisioiwient at utilisation do qnz natural, par source, Canada, juin 1985 

Yukon and Total Total 
Yorthwest Canadian foreIgn 
Territories sources sources 

Yukon at Total do Total de 
Territoirea du Is source is source 
Norli-Guest caned ienne étrengbie 

Total, all sources - Total, tnutes lea sourcea 

Current month 	Total year-to-date 

Nois courant 	Total ctu1atif 

1985 	 1984 
NO 

millions lie m4tres cubes 4 ie,a preasion do 101.325 kilopascalm at 150C 

GISON1S CT USIPS DC TRAITENT 

Approvimxonnement: 
35.5 7 644.3P - 7 644.30 56 7935P 51 7413r Production oriinale brute 	 1 
18.1 213.9 - 213.9 1 	199.7 1 0257r Moins - raz brilé sur los chant jars at partes 	2 

17.4 7 43(].4P - 7 430.40 55 597.8P 50 716.6 Production originale nette 	 3 
970.2 - 970.2 5916.3 S 819.7 Nouns - T4z injeeté at stocké 	 4 

17.4 6 460.20 - 6 460.20 49 677.50 44 e97.4 Préléve.ent net 	 5 

Utiliaationl 
- 116.0 - 116.0 675.5 3743r En,loi at utitusation our lea chantiers 	 6 
- 56.4 - 56.4 439 • 4 437•3r (ii,loi at utilleation dana lea collecteurs 	 7 

Eieçlol Cl utilisation dana lea umines lie 
trsiteeent: 

0.8 843.7 - 843.1 6 201.9 5 7602r Pertea en coura de traltament 	 8 
6.3 335.9 - 375.9 2 343.2 2 175.lr Autres eeilois at utilisatians 	 9 

-6.1 25.8 - 25.8 353.0 675.6r Rectifications 	 10 
16.4 5 082.4 - 5 082.4 39 664.5 35 4749t Liaraisans de gaz marchand 	 11 

17.6 6 460.20 - 6 460.20 49 677.50 8974r TOTAl. DC t'UTILJSMION 	 12 

Dl5TRIRiJtiiX DC GAl 

Appronieionnoment: 
16.4 S 082.4 - 5 082.4 39664.5 35 474•9r Total lie gar marchand 	 13 

- 57.6 - 51.6 3 453.1 7 055.7 Déatockage per lea diatributeurm 	 14 
- - 0.1 0.1 2.9 1.4 Importations 	 15 

6.7 29.1 15.5 44.6 320.0 339.2 Aut raw arrisaqea(4) 	 16 

23.1 5 169.1 15.6 5 186.7 43 440.5 38 871 •2r Approvi.ionint total an qsz .archand 	 17 

Utilleation: 
Ventam: 

- 0.1 - 0.1 0.6 0.6 Nouveau-Brunswick 	 18 
- 276.3 - 276.3 2 597.1 2 259.2 Qudbec 	 19 
- 940.1 - 940.1 11 	439.3 11 438.7 Ontario 	 20 
- 71.6 - 71.6 1 089.9 1 076.2 Manitoba 	 21 
- 125.5 - 125.5 1 	518.1 1 447.5 Saskatchewan 	 22 
- 962.7 0.1 962.8 8 289.2 7 702.6r Alberta 	 23 

5.0 262.6 - 262.6 2 667.4 2 465.7r Colomie-8ritannique 	 24 
11.4 11.4 - 11.4 50.2 5.4 Territoires dii Nord-Ouest 	 25 

16.4 2 650.3 0.1 2 650.4 27 653.0 26 395•9r Tot.l des emotes 	 26 

	

- 	 1 762.9 	 - 	 1 762.9 	 13 840.2 	10 753.6 	 Csportationm 	 27 

	

- 	 0.2 	 15.5 	 15.7 	 191.5 	 302.7 	 Autras iivraisona(4,5) 	 28 

	

- 	 679.4 	 - 	 679.4 	 1 747.4 	1 522.9 	 lisraisons 4 lentrep4t lie atockage lies dea- 	29 
t r ibuteurs 

	

• 	 -2.4 	 - 	 -2.4 	 -1.7 	 -51.7 	 fluctuation du vol,jne de gaz dana lea réseaux 	34! 

	

- 	 143.6 	 - 	 143.6 	 1217.8 	933.6 	 Car consoasmé dane lea réseaux 	 31 

	

6.7 	 -64.9 	 - 	 -64.9 	 -1 207.7 	-985.8 	 Pertes dans lea pipe-lines, etc. 	 32 

	

23.1 	 5 169.1 	 15.6 	 5 186.7 	 43 440.5 	38 071.2r 	 TOTAl. 0( LUTIIISATION DC 6*7 )*RCHAAI) 	 33 

(1) Coaprend 6.0 millions de mbtree cubes provanant dii glmeasent do Pointed 4witain aitué dens los Territoiras du Nord-Ouast. Ce gar eat transféré an 
Colombie-Aritannique pour p 8tre traité at écoulé. 

(2) Corrrend 168.4 millions lie metres cubes lie pertas an cours lie traltament sun unities de recyclaqe. 
(3) Comprend 2.0 millions de m4tres cubes lie gaz brOlé aux usines lie recyclaqa at 24.3 ailliona lie sAtrea cubes lie gar coneoi.iié per lea usines lie racy-

claqe. 
(4) Coqirend Is nivelaga dos poInts, l'enrichisseisent at lee quantités de gar naturei provenant des i:tats-dJnla on adeission taquoraire an Canada. 
(5) Livraison directe 6 Is coneoea,iation Industrielle at Iivrsison pour distributiona diversem. 
Not.: Les totaux lies lignem 2 4 9 pour is Saskatchewan mont estiméa. 

Autrea provinces incluant Nouveau Brunswick at Québec. 
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TA&( A. Net  New Production or Natural Gum, by Month and Province, 1985 

TA8L(AJJ 4. Production originaTe notEe do g.z n.turel, par anla at province, 1985 

New Brltiah Northwest 
Brunswick Coliebia Territories 

and Yukon 
Month Qudbec Ontario s1t- 

Alberta Canada 
Nouveau- Colombia.- Territoirea 

mots Brunswick Aritannique .lu Nord- 
Ouest 
at Yukon 

millions of cubic metres at 101.325 kilopascala and 15 0C 

millions its nktrem cubes 4 one preesion de 101.325 kilopaacais, at 15 0C 

Oanuary . Janvier 0.1 0.2P 43.7 233,6 9 473.1 1 	165.5 31.9 10 948.7 

February - FAvrier 0.1 0.21' 37.2 205.1 B 879.7 966.6 22.2 10 	111.1 

March - Mars 0.1 0.2P 39.9 215.5 B 900.0 844.9 32.7 10 030.3 

April - Avrll 13.1 0.2P 39.4 200.5 7922.2 616.2 20.4 B 807.0 

May - Mai 0.1 0.21' 42.4 220.99 7 498.9 467.0 25.1 B 251.0 

June - JuAn 0.1P 0.2P 43.4 156.91' 6 844.1 368.3 17.4 7 430.41' 

July - Juillet 0.1P 0.21' 45.69 375,39 7075.199 385.01' 15.2P 7 696.0 

August - AoOt 

September - Septembre 

October . Octobre 

November - Novembre 

Decembre - OAce,sbre 

YEAR-TO-DATE - TOTAL - 

	

CIJIJtATIF X I.'API(E 	 0.7P 	 1.49 
	

291.69 	1 487.89 	56 593.6P 	4 810.99 
	

112.99 	63 278.39 

	

JUNE - 1984 - TOTAL - 	0.1 	 0.2 
	

36.5 	141.7 	6 381.3 	376.2 
	

9.2 	 6 953.2 
JuN 

IA&E 5. Supply or Ome Proceeaing Plant Propane, Outs,ea and (than., June 1985 

1A&[AU 5. 0pprovialorwint an propane, an butanea at on AUuine par Las usinea de traitement, juin 1985 

British 
Colombia 

Saskatchewan Alberta Canada 
Colombia- 
Britamique 

thousands of cubic metres - mullets de metres cubes 

PR0PAJ: 

Production 6.OP 396.0 4.2 406.2 

Less - Moms: 

R,lurned to formation - Repris pour 	ltrijecl:nn - 0.1 - 0.1 
'oIvent Flood - Produits aiscibles - 72.4 - 32.4 

Net withdrawals - PrAikve.ent net 6.09 363.5 4.2 3737P 

AWAIt: 

Production 4.01' 224.7 5.7 234.41' 

Less - Moms: 

Returned to 	Foryut,00 - Repris pour 	I'inJectiori - 0.1 - 0.1 
Solvent 	flood - Produitg mlqcibtes - 0.4 - 0.4 

Net withdrawals - PrélAvmeant net 4.01' 224.2 5.7 273.9P 

ETIWt - rIHA?C 

Product Ion - 1 •  Al l  

Less - 4, 

Solvent Floid  

Net withdrawals - Pr6i6vement net 5.29 784.6 - 389.9P 
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